siemens.com.cn/fom
西门子铝壳低压交流
异步电机
SIMOTICS Aluminum Low-Voltage Motors
4
IEC 60034-1标准
Standard IEC 60034-1
A类

振动 Vibration
5
订货号结构（1LE10系列） Structure of Article No. (and 1LE10 series)
结构 Structure 位置 Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 - 8 9 10 11 12 - 13 14 15 16 - Z
位置1~6: 低压电机系列 Low-voltage motor series
Position 1 to 6:  • 铝壳系列 Aluminum 1 L E 1 0 0
位置7：
Position 7:
电机效率 Motor efficiency
 • 高效率电机-IE2 Motor with high efficiency - IE2 1
位置8和9：
Position 8 and 9:
机座号 Frame size
 • 0D = 080; 0E = 090
 • 1A = 100; 1B = 112; 1C = 132; 1D = 160;
位置10:
Position 10:
极数 Number of poles
 • A = 2; B = 4; C = 6
位置11:
Position 11:
机座长度 Frame length
 • 0 or 1 = S (短 short)
 • 2 or 3 = M (中 medium)
 • 4, 5, 6 or 7 = L (长 long)
位置12和13:
Position 12 and 13:
电压，接法，频率 Voltage, circuit and frequency
 • 21 = 220VD / 380VY 50Hz
 • 22 = 230VD / 400VY 50 Hz
 • 34 = 400VD / 690VY 50 Hz
 • 33 = 380VD / 660VY 50 Hz
 • 90 (b) = 特殊电压及频率 special voltage & frequency
位置14:
Position 14:
安装结构形式 Type of construction
 • A = IM B3
 • J = IM B35
 • F = IM B5
 • G = IM V1
 • K = IM B14
 • T = IM B6
 • U = IM B7
 • V = IM B8
 • D = IM V6
 • C = IM V5
 • H = IM V3
 • W = IM V15
 • Y = IM  V35
 • L = IM V19
 • M = IM V18
 • N = IM B34
位置15:
Position 15:
电机保护 Motor protection
 • A = 无绕组保护 without winding protection
• B = 三芯 串联的PTC热敏电阻用于跳闸 3 PTC thermistors for tripping
• C = 绕组带两组三芯串联的 PTC 热敏电阻用于报警和跳闸 Motor protection with PTC thermistors with
six embedded temperature sensors for alarm & tripping

type of construction and other design features are encoded.
概述
订货号包含了数字和字母并且被分成三部分，用连字符号连接。
第一部分（位置1~7）定义了电机型号和效率等级；第二部
分（位置8~12）定义了电机机座号和长度，极数以及某些情
况的频率/输出功率/电压；而在第三部分（位置13~16）则
有频率/输出功率/电压，结构类型和其他设计特点。
电机选型和订货号结构 · 16 位
Motor selection and Order No. structure · 16 digits
订货案例 Ordering example
选择标准 Selection criteria 要求 Requiremet 订货号 Structure of the Article No.
电机型号 Motor type Aluminum motor with IP55 degree of protection 1LE100n-nnnnn-nnnn
Efficiency High efficiency IE2 1LE1001-nnnnn-nnnn
电机机座号/极数/速度
Motor frame size / No. of poles / Speed 160/4极/1500转速 4 160 / 4-pole / 1500 rpm
1LE1001-1DB2n-nnnn
额定输出功率 Rated output 11 kW
电压和频率 Voltage and frequency 400 V, 50 Hz 1LE1001-1DB23-4nnn
安装结构型号 Type of construction IM B3 1LE1001-1DB23-4Ann
Motor protection 3 PTC thermistors 1LE1001-1DB23-4ABn
Mechanical design Terminal box on top 1LE1001-1DB23-4AB4
特殊系列 Special versions 230V防冷凝加热 Anti-condensation heating for 230 V 1LE1001-1DB23-4AB4-Z Q02
6
订货号结构（1LA9系列） Structure of Article No. (1LA9 series)
结构 Structure 位置 Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 - 8 9 10 11 12 - Z
位置1~4 ： 低压电机系列 Low-voltage motor series
Position 1 to 4:  • IE2铝壳电机 IE2 Aluminum motor 1 L A 9
位置5~7：
Position 5 to 7:
机座号 Frame size
(机座号包含了轴长和结构长度）
(frame size comprising shaft height and construction length)
 • 060
 • 063
 • 070
 • 073
位置8： 极数 Number of poles
Position 8:  • 2
 • 4
 • 6
位置9~10: 版本 Version
Position 9 to 10:  • AA
 • AB
位置11: 电压，接法和频率 Voltage, circuit and frequency
Position 11:  • 1 = 230VD / 400VD 50Hz
 • 6 = 400 VD/690VY 50HZ
 • 9 (a) = 特殊电压及频率 9= special voltage & frequency
位置12： 安装结构形式 Type of construction
Position 12:  • 0 = IM B3
 • 6 = IM B35
 • 1 = IM B5
 • 4 = IM V1
 • 2 = IM B14
 • 7=IM B34
特殊订货版本 Special order version
若有冲突-需要订购（选件）号 Coded - Order (option) code also required (a)
订货案例 Ordering example
选择标准 Selection criteria 要求 Requirement 订货号结构 Structure of the Article No.
电机型号 Motor type 铝壳电机 Aluminum motor 1LA9nnn-nnnnn
电机机座号/极数/转速
Motor frame size / No. of poles / Speed 71/4极/1500转速 71/4-pole / 1500 rpm
1LA9073-4KAnn
额定输出功率 Rated output 0.37 kW
电压和频率 Voltage and frequency 400 V, 50 Hz 1LA9073-4KA6n
安装结构形式 Type of construction IM B3 1LA9073-4KA60
选件代码 Special versions 驱动端轴承固定 Located bearing on DE 1LA9073-4KA60-Z K94
Overview
The article number consists of a combination of figures
and letters and is divided into two blocks linked with
 hyphens for a better overview.
The first block (Position 1 to 7) identifies motor type and
motor frame size; and the second block defines number of
poles, frequency/output and type of construction.
概述
第一部分（位置1~7）定义了电机型号和电机机座号；而第
二部分定义了极数，频率/输出功率电压和安装结构形式。
电机选型和订货号结构 · 12位
Motor selection and Order No. structure · 12 digits
7
铭牌
1LA9 系列
图例：
1 产地
2 额定电压 （50HZ）
3 额定电流 （50HZ）
4 能效等级与满载时的效率
（50HZ）
5 能效等级商标
6 额定电压 （60HZ）
7 额定电流 （60HZ）
8 EISA规定 – 不受能效等级转变
影响
铭牌示例
Example of nameplate
Legend:
1 Country of origin
2 Rated voltage at 50 Hz
3 Rated current at 50 Hz
4 IE efficiency class and nominal
efficiency 100 %-load at 50Hz
5 Efficiency class logo
6 Rated voltage at 60 Hz
7 Rated current at 60 Hz
8 Specified according to EISA –
not affected by changeover to
IE efficiency classes
Made in Germany
3~Mot.  1LE1001-1DA234AA4 E 1202/5331139_01001
67kg
Bearing
6209-2ZC3
6209-2ZC3
400
690
450
460
50
50
60
60
20.5
11.8
19.9
17.8
11.0
11.0
12.6
11.0
0.87
0.87
0.88
0.86
IE2
IE2
IE2
IE2
89.4%
89.4%
90.2%
90.2%
2955
2955
3555
3560
V Hz A kW COS NOM.EFF 1/min IE-CL
D
Y

图例：
 1 低压三相电机
 2 订货号
 3 出厂号（序列号）
 4 安装结构形式
 5 防护等级
 6 额定电压（V）和绕线连接
 7 频率 [Hz]
 8 额定电流[A]
 9 额定输出功率[kW]
10 功率因数[cos φ]
11 效率
12 额定转速[rpm]
13 能效等级
14 平衡方法和能效等级
15 电机净重[kg]
16 标准和规则
17 温度等级
18 机座号
19 额外细节（可选）
20 环境温度范围(只有当它偏离正
常)
21 海拔高度(只有当超过1000M)
22 客户数据(可选)
23 生产日期YYMM
铭牌
1LE10 系列
Legend:
 1  Three-phase low-voltage
 motor
 2 Article No.
 3  Factory number
(Ident No., serial number)
 4 Type of construction
 5 Degree of protection
 6  Rated voltage [V] and
winding connections
 7 Frequency [Hz]
 8 Rated current [A]
 9 Rated output [kW]
10 Power factor [cos φ]
11 Efficiency
12 Rated speed [rpm]
13 Efficiency class
14  Balance method and
 efficiency class
15 Machine weight [kg]
16 Standards and regulations
17 Temperature class
18 Frame size
19 Additional details (optional)
20  Operating temperature range
(only if it deviates from nor-
mal)
21  Site altitude (only when
higher than 1000 m)
22 Customer data (optional)
23 Date of manufacture YYMM
H
2